Bus Route Numbers
885“ Hazelbrook and North Hazelbrook

Mountains
No services Sunday or Public Holidays

Katoomba to Wentworth Falls & North Bus Timetables
685 Wentworth Falls

(via Leura)
Services operate seven days a week

sss Katoomba to Echo Point & Scenic World

Services operate seven days a week

ﬁasﬂ Katoomba to Katoomba Golf Glub

(via Cliff Drive) No services Weekends or Public Holidays

Katoomba to Springwood

sgnl( (via Leura, Wentworth Falls, Bullaburra, Lawson, Hazelbrook,
Woodford, Linden and Faulconbridge)
No services Sunday or Public Holidays

Katoomba to South Leura

695 (via Leura)

No services Sunday or Public Holidays

Katoomba to South Katoomba .
B96 vz cissoa stana Acasy Routes: 685H, 685, 686, 686G,
690K, 695, 696, 697, 698, 690H

No services Weekends or Public Holidays

697 Katoomba to North Katoomba

Services operate seven days a week Serving:
398 Katoomba to Blackheath & Mt Victoria « Katoomba
Services operate seven days a week to Blackheath « Echo Point
sgﬂ“ Katoomba Hospital « Scenic World
No services Sunday or Public Holidays

 South Katoomba

* North Katoomba / Katoomba Hospital
e Leura

* South Leura

Further Information
The Transport Infoline provides
@ Qj % up-to-the-minute transport information « Wentworth Falls

about bus, train and ferry services
131500.com.au y * North Wentworth Falls

operating right across Sydney &
Irfgsfppo:;t!pmfo surrounding areas. * Hazelbrook
* North Hazelbrook

&TTY 1800 637 500 « Medlow Bath

This Network is operated by . &Ia‘:k:""ﬁ“: .
* Mount Victoria

Al IB/ veMount. aiﬂ.f B us Includes services'to Spfingwood

COMPANY

€ 02 47511077 o w8l ModBiQIas BUs™

i Office hours: B, N
(=1 customerservice@bmb.comay - Jcerours

WWW. bm bc LCOM.aAU  s00am - 17:00 am on Saturdays Effective 19 July 2010




=FTITH Hazelbrook to Nth Hazelbrook & Return

Monday to Friday ® ®

am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
East Bound Trains w742 ... 847 ... 847 941 ... 1242 .. 300 .. e 443
West Bound Trains w901 L ... 1048 1248 148 248 .. e 348 L e 447
® Bus from Katoomba ... 942 1029 .. .. 253
® Bus from Springwood ... 8208 .. ... 955 1100 110 215 ... ... 3308 3.06H ..
- Hazelbrook Rail (Railway Pde) ... 1.558 8198 .. ... 850G 955 11.00 110 2.15 3.088G ... 3.27SG 3.05H 3.588 4.21S
- CnrOaklands Rd & Glendarrah St ... 7.568 8.20S 8.598 9.19§ 8.51 9.56 11.01 111 216 .. ... 3.06H 3.598 4.228 4.36H 5.028

- Cnr Hall Pde & Red Gum Ave 7.348 8.008 8.238 9.078 9.27S 854 959 11.04 1.14 219 R 3.40S 3.458 3.09H 4.028 4.258 4.39H 5.058
- Cnr Blue Hills Rd & Hall Pde 7.328 8.04S 8.278 9.118 9.31§ 8.58 10.03 11.08 1.18 223 R 3.438X 3.498 3.13H 4.06S 4.298 4.43H 5.098
- Cnr Oaklands Rd & Glendarrah St 7.398 8.068 8.30S 9.158 9.358 9.01 10.06 11.11 121 226 3.26S 3.458 3.548 3.16H 4.098 4.328 4.46H 5.128

- Hazelbrook Shops 7408 8.07S 8328 .. .. 9.02 1007 11.12 122 227 3278 .. 3558 3.17H 4.108 4335 4.47H 5138
East Bound Trains 742 .. 847 .. .. 941 .. .. 143 300 347 .. 347 .. .. 434 .. 543
© West Bound Trains 803 .. 903 .. .. 901 1033 1133 141 248 341 .. 348 .. .. 447 508 534
© Bus o Katoomba 808H .. 8208 .. .. 929 1028 1148 213 .. 3.308 3475 3.35H
© Bus to Springwood o 8108 .. .. .. 905 1010 1115 125 .. .. .. 3558 317H .. A4.45H 4.47H 5138
Saturday ©® © Q i Katoomba to Cliff Dr,
686G Golf Club & Return

am am am am/pm pm pm

East Bound Trains 8.46 10.16 10.46 11.46 1.46 2.46 Monday to Friday ®
West Bound Trains 8.58 9.58 10.58 11.58 1.58 2.58
© Bus from Katoomba ... 1018 .. 1218 .. 324 am am/pm pm
© Bus from Springwood 0 I O K-Mart (Waratah St 950 1151 200
- Hazelbrook Rail (Railway Pde) 910 ... 1055 .. 214 .. ® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 9.54 11.55 205
- Cnr Oaklands Rd & Glendarrah St 9.11 10.23 10.56 12.08 2.15 3.24 @ Aquatic Centre 957 1158 208
- Cnr Hall Pde & Red Gum Ave 9.15 10.27 11.00 12.12 2.19 3.28 ¥ Katoomba Golf Club 10.01 12.02 212
- Cnr Blue Hills Rd & Hall Pde 9.19 10.31 11.04 12.16 2.23 3.26 @ K-Mart (Waratah St) 10.09 12.10 2.20
- Cnr Oaklands Rd & Glendarrah St 9.23 10.34 11.07 12.19 2.25 3.32 @ Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 10.13 12.15 2.25
- Hazelbrook Shops v 1035 .. 1220 .. 3.35 No service Weekends or Public Holidays
East Bound Trains ... 10.46 11.46 1246 2.46 3.46 R o
oute
West Bound Trains .. 1058 11.58 12.58 2.58 3.58 Q Katoomba to Clissold St
©® Bus to Katoomba 918 .. 1118 .. 218 .. 696 & Ada St & Return
® Bus to Springwood .. 1020 ... 1230 .. 334
No service Sunday or Public Holidays Monday to Friday
Explanations am am pm
G - OnGWH @ K-Mart (Waratah St) 10.09 11.32 1.40
R - Travels via Hall, Pine, Grove, Brook, Hall only g’ l}fﬂatopmbg S/tA(gafS”“gtO” Hotel) 18;3 Hig 142
$ - Operates on NSW State School d prriwa St/ Ada St : : S
X Frz(:;a;:dogum via cae:tralctc? %m:ﬁins @ Dartey St/ Kurrawan Rd 1028 1146 155
; s O K-Mart (Waratah St) 1028 1151 200
..... - Journey does not operate past this timing point ® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 10.32 11.55 205

@ - This service is operated by a wheelchair accessible bus No service Weekends or Public Holidays




=F37|"H Katoomba to Katoomba Hospital & Return

Saturday

Monday to Friday ® ® ® ® ©® ©

am am am pm pm pm pm pm am am pm pm
@ Waratah St (K-Mart) 947 1117 1231 123 9.05 1040 255 440
( Katoomba St (Carrington) 951 1121 1235 1.27 9.09 1044 259 444
@® Katoomba Hospital 8508 955 1125 1239 131 210 4.02H 4.108 912 1047 3.03 447
@ Waratah St (K-Mart) 9198 959 1129 1243 135 214 406H 4.218 935 11.15 326 5.10
( Katoomba St (Carrington) 9238 10.03 11.33 1247 139 218 412H 4.258 940 1119 330 515

No service Sunday or Public Holidays

=F1y2 Katoomba to North Katoomba & Return

Monday to Friday ® ® ® ® ®
am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 10.35 12.00 12.54 3.05K 3.50K 4.30 5.25H 5.308
( Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 10.39 12.04 12.58 3.10 3.54 4.34 5.29H 5.348
A WattleTree Rd 7.258 8.16H 9.05 10.46 12.11 1.05 3.15 4.4 5.36H 5.418
) Minna Ha Ha Rd 7.298 8.20H 9.09 10.50 12.15 1.09 3.20 4.04 4.45 5.40H 5.458
® Barton / Twynam Sts 7.328 8.23H 9.12 10.53 12.18 112 3.25 4.07 4.48 5.43H 5.488
@ Camp/ Mort Sts 7.388 8.29H 9.18 10.59 12.24 1.18 3.30 4.54 5.49H 5.548
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 7.438 8.36H 9.25 11.05 12.29 1.23 3.35 417 4.59 5.54H 5.598
( Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 8.41H 9.29 11.09 12.33 1.27 4.1 5.03 5.58H 6.038
Saturday ® ® © O

am am pm pm am pm
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 9.05 1040 255 440 @ K-Mart (Waratah St) 1020 335
(® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 9.09 1044 259 444 (® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 10.24  3.39
(@® Katoomba Hospital 912 1047 3.03 447 @® Katoomba Hospital
@D Wattle Tree Rd 9.17 1052 3.08 452 @AY Wattle Tree Rd 10.32 347
@D Minna Ha Ha Rd 921 1101 312 456 D Minna Ha Ha Rd 1036  3.51
@® Barton / Twynam Sts 925 11.04 315 459 (X® Barton / Twynam Sts 10.39 354
(XD Camp/ Mort Sts 930 1110 321 505 @ Camp/ Mort Sts 1045  4.00
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 935 1115 326 510 @ K-Mart (Waratah St) 1050 4.05
(® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 940 1119 330 5.15 (® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 1055  4.10
Explanations Timing Points
K - InKatoomba St, not Waratah St 0 For your assistance, the symbols located in the timetables
S - Operates on NSW State School days refer to corresponding locations on the route map

H - Operates on NSW State School Holidays
..... Journey does not operate past this timing point ) ) i
@ - This service is operated by a wheelchair accessible bus The Sunday tmetable operates on all public holidays -

*Sundays & Public Holidays




Route

=

Route 685 Katoomba to Wentworth Falls & Nth Wentworth Falls
685, 695 Route 695 Katoomba to Leura & Sth Leura

Monday to Friday ® © ® © ()

am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 7.428K 9.25 930 1033 11.06 1135 1210 1229 1250
( Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 7.458 8308 9.29 934 1037 11.09 1139 1214 1233 1254
(@® Katoomba Hospital 7.508 12.19
® Cnr Leura Mall & Railway Pde 12.21
@ Cnr Leura Mall & Megalong St 8.348  9.32 938 1041 1113 1142 12.36  12.58
@ Cnr Craigend St & Gladstone Rd 9.37 9.41 1044 1116 1147 12.41 1.01
® CnrFitzroy St & St. Andrews Rd 8438  9.40 11.50 12.44
@ Cnr Scott Ave & GWH 945 1048 11.20 12.25 1.05
© CnrValley Rd & GWH 946 1049 11.21 12.26 1.06
@ Valley of the Waters 949 1052 11.24 12.29 1.09
(@ Wentworth Falls Shops 8.008 953 1056 11.28 12.33 1.13
@ Cnr Sinclair Cres & Hill St 7.45H 7.458 957 11.00 11.32 12.37 1.17
@ CnrBlaxland Rd & Pauline Ave 7.48H 7.508 1003 11.06 11.38 12.43 1.23
@ CnrHenderson Rd & Lawson View Pde 7.52H 7.558 10.09 1112 1144 12.49 1.29
Monday to Friday cont. ® © ()

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 210 234 3.05K 310K 345K 400 420 459
( Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 214 238  3.08 312 3498 404 424 503
@® Katoomba Hospital 3.13
® CnrLeura Mall & Railway Pde 3.17
(3 Cnr Leura Mall & Megalong St 2.18 2.41 3.108 3.558 4.07 428 5.06
@ Cnr Craigend St & Gladstone Rd 2.21 2.46 3138 325 3588 412 431 511
® CnrFitzroy St & St. Andrews Rd 2.49 4008 415 5.14
@ Cnr Scott Ave & GWH 2.25 3.23 4.35
© CnrValley Rd & GWH 2.26 3.25 4.36
@ Valiey of the Waters 2.29 4.39
(@ Wentworth Falls Shops 2.33 3.30 4.43
@ Cnr Sinclair Cres & Hill St 237 3.36 447
@ CnrBlaxland Rd & Pauline Ave 2.43 3.40 453
@ CnrHenderson Rd & Lawson View Pde 2.49 3.44 459

Explanations
K - In Katoomba St, Not Waratah St

H - Operates on NSW State School Holidays

S - Operates on NSW State School days

..... - Journey does not operate past this timing point

® - This service is operated by a wheelchair accessible bus

Timing Points

(A

For your assistance, the symbols located in the timetables
refer to corresponding locations on the route map



Route Route 685 Nth Wentworth Falls to Wentworth Falls & Katoomba
685, 695 Route 695 Sth Leura to Leura & Katoomba

=

Monday to Friday ® © ®© ©
am am am am am am am am am am/pm  am/pm pm
@ Cnr Sinclair Cres & Hill St 7208 7.45H 7.458 957  11.00 1132 1237
@ CnrBlaxland Rd & Pauline Ave 748H  7.508 10.03  11.06 1138 1243
@ CnrHenderson Rd & Lawson View Pde 7.52H  7.558 10.09 1112 1144 1249
(@ Wentworth Falls Shops 7.258 7.55H  8.008 8.30GS 10.13  11.16 11.48 1253
@ Valley of the Waters 7.58H  8.04S 8.338 1017 11.20 1152 1257
© CnrValley Rd & GWH 8.00H 8.06S 1021 11.24 1156  1.01
@ Cnr Scott Ave & GWH 8.02H 8.078 1022 11.25 1157  1.02
@ CnrCraigend St & Gladstone Rd 8.05H 8.55 937 1026 11.28 1147 1201 1.06
® CnrFitzroy St & St. Andrews Rd 8.57 9.40 11.50
@® Cnr Craigend St & Abbey St 8.488 9.00 9.43 11.53
(3 Cnr Leura Mall & Megalong St 7.358 8.07H 8.518 9.03 946 1029 1131 1156 12.04 1.09
® Cnr Leura Mall & Railway Pde 8.108
@® Katoomba Hospital 8.128 8.458
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 7.408K 8.12H 9.08 950 1035 1137 1200 1210 1.15
® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 7458 8.15H 8.15VS 8.50VS 9.12 954 1039 1141 1204 1214 119
Monday to Friday cont. () ® ® ()
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm  pm pm pm pm pm
@ Cnr Sinclair Cres & Hill St 117 237 3.36 4.47
@ CnrBlaxland Rd & Pauline Ave 123 243 3.40 453
@ CnrHenderson Rd & Lawson View Pde 1.29 249 3.44 4.59
(@ Wentworth Falls Shops 1.33 255 348 . 355G .. ... 5.03H 5.088
@ Valley of the Waters 1.37 3.59 ... 507H 5128
© CnrValley Rd & GWH 1.41 2.58 4.03 ... 511H 5.168
@ Cnr Scott Ave & GWH 1.42 2.59 4.04 w. 512H 5178 ..
@ Cnr Craigend St & Gladstone Rd 1241 .. 2.46 ... 3588 408 412 ...  516H 5218 5.11
® CnrFitzroy St & St. Andrews Rd 1244 .. 2.49 .. 4008 .. 415 514
® Cnr Craigend St & Abbey St 1247 .. 2.52 ... 3138 4038 .. 4.18 5.17
(3 Cnr Leura Mall & Megalong St 1250 .. 2.55 ... 3308 4.068 411 421 ... 519H 5248 520
® Cnr Leura Mall & Railway Pde 1.47 3.03
@® Katoomba Hospital o149 L e 309 ..
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 1254 1.53 417 425 ... 525H 5308
( Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 1258 1.57 e 30V 421 429 ... 529H 5348
Explanations Explanations cont.
G -onGWH - Journey does not operate past this timing point
K - InKatoomba St, Not Waratah St @ - This service is operated by a wheelchair accessible bus
H - Operates on NSW State School Holidays _— .
S - Operates on NSW State School days Timing Points
V - InKatoomba St, opposite Carrington 0 For your assistance, the symbols located in the timetables

refer to corresponding locations on the route map




Route Route 685 Katoomba to Wentworth Falls & Nth Wentworth Falls
685, 695 Route 695 Katoomba to Leura & Sth Leura

=

am am pm pm pm
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 800 935 1200 220 3.25
® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 8.04 939 1204 224 329
@ Cnr Leura Mall & Megalong St 8.08 943 1208 228 333
@ Cnr Craigend St & Gladstone Rd 8.1 946 1211 2.3 3.38
® CnrFitzroy St & St. Andrews Rd 3.4
@ Cnr Scott Ave & GWH 815 950 1215 235
© CnrValley Rd & GWH 816 951 1216 2.36
@ Valiey of the Waters 8.19 954 1219 239
(@ Wentworth Falls Shops 8.23 958 1223 243
@ Cnr Sinclair Cres & Hill St 8.27 10.02 1227 247
@ CnrBlaxland Rd & Pauline Ave 833 10.08 1233 253
@ CnrHenderson Rd & Lawson View Pde 839 1014 1239 259

Sunday & Public Holidays* QRGN Explanations

..... - Journey does not operate past this timing point

am pm @ - This service is operated by a wheelchair accessible bus

@ K-Mart (Waratah SF) 915 230 Timing Points
® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 919 234 . . .

0 For your assistance, the symbols located in the timetables
@ CnrLeura Mall & Megalong St 923 238 refer to corresponding locations on the route map
@ CnrCraigend St & Gladstone Rd 926  2.41
® CnrFitzroy St & St. Andrews Rd *Sundays & Public Holidays
@ Cnr Scott Ave & GWH 9.30 245 The Sunday timetable operates on all public holidays
© CnrValley Rd & GWH 9.31 2.46
@ Valley of the Waters 9.34 249
(@ Wentworth Falls Shops 938 253
@ Cnr Sinclair Cres & Hill St 9.42 2.57
@ CnrBlaxland Rd & Pauline Ave 9.48 3.03
@ CnrHenderson Rd & Lawson View Pde 9.54 3.09




Route Route 685 Nth Wentworth Falls to Wentworth Falls & Katoomba
685, 695 Route 695 Sth Leura to Leura & Katoomba

=

Saturday &) &)

am am am pm pm pm
@ Cnr Sinclair Cres & Hill St 827 10.02 1227 247
@ CnrBlaxland Rd & Pauline Ave 833 10.08 1233 253
@ CnrHenderson Rd & Lawson View Pde 839 1014 1239 259
(@ Wentworth Falls Shops 843 1018 1243 3.03
@ Valiey of the Waters 8.47 1022 1247 3.07
© CnrValley Rd & GWH 851 1026 1251 3.1
@ Cnr Scott Ave & GWH 852 1027 1252 312
@ Cnr Craigend St & Gladstone Rd 817 856 1031 1256 316 3.38
® CnrFitzroy St & St. Andrews Rd 8.19 3.4
® Cnr Craigend St & Abbey St 8.22 3.44
( CnrLeura Mall & Megalong St 8.25 859 1034 1259 319 3.47
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 830 905 1040 105 325 3.51
( Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 834 910 1045 110 330 3.55

Sunday & Public Holidays* (INGN Explanations
..... - Journey does not operate past this timing point
am pm @ - This service is operated by a wheelchair accessible bus
@ CnrSinclair Cres & HiII.St 9.42 2.57 Timing Points
@ CnrBlaxland Rd & Pauline Ave 9.48 3.03 . . .
_ [A) For your assistance, the symbols located in the timetables
@ Cnr Henderson Rd & Lawson View Pde 954 3.09 refer to corresponding locations on the route map
(@ Wentworth Falls Shops 958  3.13
@ Valley of the Waters 1002 317 *Sundays & Public Holidays
O Cnr Valley Rd & GWH 1006 3.21 The Sunday timetable operates on all public holidays
@ CnrScott Ave & GWH 10.07 3.22
@ CnrCraigend St & Gladstone Rd 1011 3.26

® CnrFitzroy St & St. Andrews Rd

® Cnr Craigend St & Abbey St
@ Cnr Leura Mall & Megalong St 10.14  3.29
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 1020 3.35
® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 10.25  3.40




7

. t | S
Carringten xmﬁwﬁ% g
Hotel T
—— C..ﬂ Fm_.hjm_\Qﬂ St
& .
K K@M art=slissold s
g
(@] &
ey 18] e
A —) o Y
(]
g 8 =
S O =
s q 3
X
Medlow Bath
Station
Route mm_wm _»n_wszﬂ:mm Medlow Bath
to Blackheat
') Bk, Route 698 continues
; M\ to Katoomba
Medlow Bath
7 Station
X A\
// Medlow Bath
/ Katoomba
R
WattleTree Rd ~_@gm Wentworth Falls
AV ISR
() > /,0.
> < <
s )..m Minni-Haha Rd
m< _|m ©
] Sr. ‘ )~ A_WO
(%] (%]
Wna AO rm ImJQm_,_\_mws Rd
kY, S
! A Ve Mo Vi
/ & m:\b 2
2\ = Q
N\ Qo
N AP ]
(2]
£\ :
) / o m Wentworth Falls
m Scott Ave SWentworth N\ Station
D B o oVn, Falls - RN
E Jomy adstone
\ 2GS of shops |
M L T A e
~ i & S V5 2 »
& sl ™3 LY En G Fletcher Ry
S £ - s} 1tzroy St 2
o (%] A Q
o v, © << <
5.S o o)
S51LY A )
Acacia St - =
Katoomba Goyde D @ Echo Point Rd Leura Route 690 continues
Falls Rd mmw..n 7 e\ Echo Point & to Springwood
Three Sisters
World Panorama Dr




s Blue MountainsBus K

m

Y

Bus routes operated by Blue Mountains Bus

COMPANY

Route 685 - Katoomba - Wentworth Falls - Nth Wentworth Falls
Route 686 - Katoomba - Echo Pt - Scenic World - Katoomba
Route 686 - Katoomba - Cliff Dr - Golf Club - Katoomba
Route 690K - Katoomba - Springwood

Route 695 - Katoomba - Leura - Sth Leura

Route 696 - Katoomba - Clissold St - Ada St - Katoomba
Route 697 - Katoomba - Nth Katoomba - Katoomba

Route 698 - Katoomba - Blackheath

Route 698 - Katoomba - Blackheath - Mt Victoria

Route 690H - Katoomba Hospital

Common Route

+ Hospital

€ Train Station

&) Shopping Centre
B Hotel

+——— Train Line

e Timing Point
(refer to timetable)

Tourism Info

Map not to scale

Mount Victoria

Katoomba Inset

Katoomba
Hospital +

National Park
& Wildlife Service
< Centre

Station s¢

/

Boreas St

NI T



Route mi School Terms
=N1:[3 '™ Katoomba to The Edge, Echo Point & Scenic World

Monday to Sunday ® ® ®©® & 6

am am am am am am am am am am/pm pm pm pm pm
® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 920 950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 120 150
@ The Edge 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 9.23 957 1023 1057 1123 1157 1223 1257 1.23 1.57
® Echo Point 930 1000 1030 11.00 1130 1200 1230 1.00 1.30 2.00
@ Scenic World 9.35 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 105 135 205
- Katoomba Falls Rd . 8.00W .
@ Echo Point/ Three Sisters 7.38W ... 82TW .. 940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 110 140 210
@ CnrKatoomba St & Goyder Ave .. 850W
@® Cnr Lurline St & Goyder Ave 8.03w .. 941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241 111 141 211
® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 745W 8.05W 833W 855W 945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 115 1.45 2.15

* Route 686 operates to a number of Tourist attractions.

pm pm pm pm pm pm For more information Please phone the Trolley Shoppe on
® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 220 250 320 350 420 455 000801577
@ The Edge 253
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 223 257 323 353 423 456
@® Echo Point 230 300 330 400 430 500
® Scenic World 235 305 335 405 435 505
@ Echo Point/ Three Sisters 2.40 3.10 3.40 410 4.40 510
@® Cnr Lurline St & Goyder Ave 2.41 3.1 3.4 411 4.41 5.11
® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 2.45 3.15 3.45 415 4.45 5.15

Explanations
CITY RAIL AM 7.21 8.24 9.09 10.09 11.09 W - Operates Monday to Friday only

TIMETABLE PM 12.09 1.09 2.09 2.39 3.05 Journev does not operate past this timing point
MON-FRI - from Katoomba to Sydney Central - urney p p agp

AM | 749 | 825 | 919 | 1020 | 1121 @© - This service is operated by a wheelchair accessible bus

PM 12.20 1.21 238 3.25 412 421 5.21 6.21 7.2
SAT/SUN/PUBLIC HOLIDAY — from Sydney Central to Katoomba
AM 5.48 718 8.18 9.18 10.18 | 11.18 Q
PM 12.18 118 218 3.18 418 5.18 5.48 6.18 718
AM 6.25 725 8.25 9.25 9.55 1025 | 11.25
PM 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.25 6.25 7.25

PLEASE CONFIRM TRAIN INFORMATION PHONE 131500

Timing Points
For your assistance, the symbols located in the timetables
refer to corresponding locations on the route map




Route Tmmi  School Holidays
=N ™ Katoomha to The Edge, Echo Point & Scenic World

Monday to Sunday ® ®© ®© © ® © &)

am am am am am am am am am am/pm pm pm pm pm pm
® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) w920 950 1020 1050 1120 1150 .. 1220 1235 1250 1.05
@ The Edge v .. 953 .. 1053 .. 1153 .. e 1253 L
O K-Mart (Waratah St) w923 957 1023 1057 1123 1157 .. 1223 1238 1257 1.08
@ Echo Point/ Three Sisters .. 930 10.00 1030 11.00 1130 1200 1215 1230 1240 1.00 1.15
@ Scenic World w935 1005 1035 11.05 11.35 1205 1220 1235 1245 1.05 1.20
- Katoomba Falls Rd ... 8oow ..
@ Echo Point 738W ... 827W .. 940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1225 1240 1250 110 1.25
@ CnrKatoomba St & Goyder Ave o 850W ..
® CnrLurline St & Goyder Ave .. BO3W .. e 9411011 1041 1111 1141 1211 1231 1241 1251 111 126
- Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 745W 8.05W 8.33W 855W 945 10.15 1045 1115 1145 1215 1235 1245 1255 115 1.30
Monday to Sunday cont.

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 120 135 150 205 220 235 250 3.05 320 335 350 405 420 435 455
@ The Edge e 153 L L w253 L. L
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 127 138 157 208 223 238 257 308 323 338 353 408 423 438 456
@® Echo Point 130 145 200 215 230 245 300 315 330 345 400 415 430 445 500
® Scenic World 135 150 205 220 235 250 305 320 335 350 405 420 435 450 505
@ Echo Point/ Three Sisters 140 155 210 225 240 255 310 325 340 355 410 425 440 455 510
@® CnrLurline St & Goyder Ave 141 156 211 226 241 256 311 326 341 356 411 426 441 456 511
- Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 145 200 215 230 245 300 315 330 345 400 415 430 445 500 515
Explanations

W - Operates Monday to Friday only
..... - Journey does not operate past this timing point
@ - This service is operated by a wheelchair accessible bus

Timing Points
0 For your assistance, the symbols located in the timetables
refer to corresponding locations on the route map




=NFI7'@ Springwood - Katoomba

Monday to Friday ® )
am am am am am am/pm pm pm pm pm pm
Trains at Springwood .21 8.43 1130 12.01 1.01 2.30 2.30
- Springwood .. 8.55 1025 1135 1220 1.20 3.008 3.00H
- Cnr of Grose Rd & GWH 7.528 8.59 1029 1139 1224 1.24 3.048  3.04H
- Cnr St Georges Cres & GWH 7.538 9.02 1032 1142 1227 1.27 3.07S  3.06H
- Cnr of Bellevue Rd & GWH 7.548 9.04 1034 1144 1229 1.29 3.098 3.08H
- Cnr of Martin Place & GWH 7.558 9.06 10.36 1146 1231 1.31 3.11S  3.10H
- Opposite Linden Rail 7.568 9.07 1037 1147 1232 1.32 3.128  3.11H
- Woodford Rail 8.00S 8.02H  8.05S 9.13 1043 1153  12.38 138  3.188P 3.17H
- Hazelbrook Rail (Railway Pde) 8.08H  8.208 9.19 1049 1159 1244 1.44 3.30S 3.24H  3.458X
- Via North Hazelbrook NH
Cnr Honour Ave & GWH Lawson 8.12H  8.258 9.23 1053 1203 1248 1.48 3358  3.40H  3.498
GB Opposite Bullaburra Rail 8.15H 8318 9.26 1056 1206 1251 1.51 3398 343H 3528
- Opposite Cnr of Station St & GWH (W' Falls) 821H  8.36S 9.32 11.02 1212 1257 1.57 3458  3.49H  3.588
© Cnr of Mitchell St & GWH 8.23H  8.398 9.34 11.04 1214 1259 1.59 3528 351H  4.008
@ Cnrof Valley Rd & GWH 8.24H  8.40S 9.35 11.05 1215 1.00 2.00 3538 352H  4.018
® Cnrof Scott Ave & GWH 8.25H  8.418 9.36 11.06  12.16 1.01 2.01 3548 353H 4.028
@ Cnrof Leura Mall & Railway Pde 8.30H  8.46S 9.41 11.11 12.21 1.06 2.06 3.58H  4.06S
@® Katoomba Hospital 8.508 210 402H  4.108
( Opposite Katoomba Hospital 8.32H 9.43 11.13 12.23 1.08
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 8.36H  8.548 9.47 1117 1227 112 2.14 406H  4.14S
@ Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 8.40H 8588 9.51 11.21 12.31 1.16 218 4108V 412H  4.188
@ Trains at Katoomba 9.24 9.24 10.19 1.21 2.38 4.21 4.21 4.21
Explanations Saturday ® ®
H - Operates on NSW State School Holidays
S - Operates on NSW State School days am am pm
X - From Red Gum via Central to Blue Hills @ Trains at Springwood 840 10.05 1.40
P - ParkRd - Springwood 845 1030 1.45
V - InKatoomba St opposite Carrington - 82: g‘; ELZiZ;dC%iV\éHGWH gg? 182‘6‘ 133
NH - North Hazelbrook o - Cnr of Bellevue Rd & GWH 853 1038 1.53
..... - Journey does not operate past this timing point - Cnrof Martin Place & GWH 855 1040 155
@® - This service is operated by a wheelchair accessible bus - Opposite Linden Rail 858 1043 158
A . - Linden Cnr Glossop and Dawes 2.03
Timing Points o - Woodford Rail 904 1049 2.08
0 For your assistance, the symbols located in the timetables - Hazelbrook Rail (Railway Pde) 910 1055 2.14
refer to corresponding locations on the route map - Via North Hazelbrook NH NH NH
Cnr Honour Ave & GWH Lawson 926 1111 230
@ Opposite Bullaburra Rail 929 1114 233
- Opposite Cnr of Station St & GWH (W' Falls) 935 1120 239
© Cnr of Mitchell St & GWH 937 1122 241
No service Sunday or Public Holidays @ Cnrof Valley Rd &GWH 938 11.23 242
® Cnrof Scott Ave &GWH 939 1124 243
@® Cnrof Leura Mall & Railway Pde 944 1129 248
( Opposite Katoomba Hospital 946 1131 250
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 950 1135 254
@ Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 954 1139 258

Trains at Katoomba 955 1225 3.25




=N37'@ Katoomba - Springwood

Monday to Friday @) @)
am am pm pm pm pm pm

Trains at Katoomba 8.25 10.20 12.20 211 421

@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 8.55 10.40 12.27 1.12 2.14 406H  4.308

( Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 8.59 10.44 12.31 1.16 2.18 412H  4.348

@® Katoomba Hospital 9.04 10.49 12.36 1.21 2.23 417H  4.398

® Cnrof Leura Mall & Railway Pde 9.06 10.51 12.38 1.23 2.25 419H 4418

@ Cnrof Scott Ave & GWH 9.10 10.55 12.42 1.27 2.29 423H 4458

© Opposite Cnr of Valley Rd & GWH 9.11 10.56 12.43 1.28 2.30 424H  4.46S

- Cnr of Mitchell St & GWH 9.12 10.57 12.44 1.29 w 425H  4.478

(® Opposite Cnr of Station St & GWH (W' Falls) 9.14 1059  12.46 1.31 2.40 427H 4498

- Bullaburra Rail 9.20 11.05 12.52 1.37 2.46 433H  4.558

- Lawson Rail 9.23 11.08 12.55 1.40 2.50 436H  4.588

Via North Hazelbrook NH NH

- Hazelbrook Shops 9.24 11.10 12.59 1.44 2.54 451H 5138

- Cnr Station St & GWH Woodford 9.27 11.12 1.03 1.48 2.58 455H 5178

- Linden Rail 9.30 11.15 1.06 1.51 3.01 458H  5.208

- Cnr of Weemala Ave & GWH 9.31 11.16 1.07 1.52 3.02 459H 5218

- Cnrof Bellevue Rd & GWH 9.33 11.18 1.09 1.54 3.04 5.01H  5.238

- Cnr St Georges Cres & GWH 9.35 11.20 1.11 1.56 3.06 5.03H  5.258

- Cnr Grose & GWH 9.37 11.22 1.13 1.58 3.09 5.05H  5.278

- Springwood 9.41 11.26 1.17 2.02 3.13 5.09H 5318
Trains at Springwood 10.00 11.30 1.30 2.30 3.19 5.16 5.42
Saturday ® ® Explanations

H - Operates on NSW State School Holidays
am am/pm pm S - Operates on NSW State School days

Trains at Katoomba 9.25 11.25 2.25 W - Via Wenthworth Falls Public School on school days
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 9.50 11.35 2.49 NH - North Hazelbrook
@ Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 955 1139 253 | - Journey does not operate past this timing point
@® Katoomba Hospital _ 959 1144 2.58 © - This service is operated by a wheelchair accessible bus
® Cnrof Leura Mall & Railway Pde 10.01 11.46 3.00
@ Cnrof Scott Ave & GWH 10.05  11.50 3.04 Timing Points
o Opposne_Cnr of Valley Rd & GWH 10.07 11.52 3.06 For your assistance, the symbols located in the timetables
- Cnrof Mitchell St & GWH 1008 1153 3.07 A refer to corresponding locations on the route map
(® Opposite Cnr of Station St & GWH (W' Falls) 10.10 11.55 3.09

- Bullaburra Rail 10.16 12.01 3.15

- Lawson Rail 10.19 12.04 3.18

Via North Hazelbrook NH NH NH

- Hazelbrook Shops 10.35 12.20 3.34

- Cnr Station St & GWH Woodford 10.39 12.24 3.38

- Linden Rail 10.42 12.27 3.41

- Linden - Cnr Glossop/Dawes 10.47

- Cnr of Weemala Ave & GWH 1052 1228 342 No service Sunday or Public Holidays

- Cnr of Bellevue Rd & GWH 10.54 12.30 3.44

- Cnr St Georges Cres & GWH 10.56 12.32 3.46

- CnrBednal & Lucinda 10.58 12.34 3.48

- Springwood 11.02 12.38 3.52

Trains at Springwood 11.05 12.40 4.05 n




=F11:% Katoomba to Blackheath & Return

Monday to Friday ® ® ® © ® ©
am am am am am am am am/pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 945 1114 1137 1210 122 220

( Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) w7508 .. 949 1118 1141 1214 126 225

€ Medlow Bath ... 1578 .. 957 1125 1149 1222 134 232

O Cnr GWH & Evans Lookout Rd ... 8008 .. ... 1000 1128 1152 1225 137 235

@ Cnr Evans Lookout Rd & Links Ave ... 8058 .. ... 1005 ... 1157 1230 142
(XD Cnr GWH & Govetts Leap Rd (Blackheath) ... 8108 ... w1010 1130 12.02 1235 147 237
(X5 Cnr Hat Hill Rd & Robb Ave 7308 .. ... 7558 8258 .. 1016 .. 1208 1241 153

- Cnr Wentworth Ave & Govetts Leap Rd 7.358 ... 8.00 ... 8308 . 1022 .. 1214 1247 159 v 3.058 ...
(X National Parks & Wildlife Service Centre 7428 .. 8.05 ... 8408 .. 1033 .. 1225 1258 210 ... 3.108 3.358

RETURN

I Cnr GWH & Govetts Leap Rd (Blackheath) 7.458 ... 810 8.108 8538 920 1039 1207 1231 104 216 ... 3.158 3.40S
@ Cnr GWH & Evans Lookout Rd 7.488 .. 812 8128 8578 922 1041 1209 1233 106 2.18 .. 3.208 3428
@ CnrEvans Lookout Rd & Links Ave ... 1045 ... 1237 110 222 ... 3.468
€ Medlow Bath 8.16 8208 9.048 926 1050 1213 1242 115 227 ... 3.258 3.538
O K-Mart (Waratah St) 8.23 .. 9118 933 1100 1220 1250 122 234 ... 3.308 4.008
© Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 830 8308 9.168 938 11.04 1224 1254 126 238 ... 4.058
TRAIN AT KATOOMBA 919 1020 11.21 .. 1.21 412

Monday to Friday cont. ® Explanations

S - Operates on NSW State School days

pm pm pm pm e - Journey does not operate past this timing point

© K-Mart (Waratah St) 495 537 @ - This service is operated by a wheelchair accessible bus
( Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 320 .. 429 541 Timing Points
€ Medow Bath 328 437 549 For your assistance, the symbols located in the timetables
O Cnr GWH & Evans Lookout Rd 331 .. 440 552 @ e corresponding locations on the route map
@ Cnr Evans Lookout Rd & Links Ave 3.36 445 557
X Cnr GWH & Govetts Leap Rd (Blackheath) 341 .. 450 6.02
@5 Cnr Hat Hill Rd & Robb Ave 347 ... 456 .

- Cnr Wentworth Ave & Govetts Leap Rd 3.53 502 6.03
(X® National Parks & Wildlife Service Centre 4.04 513 6.13

RETURN

) Cnr GWH & Govetts Leap Rd (Blackheath) 410 4458 519 6.19
@ Cnr GWH & Evans Lookout Rd 412 521 6.21
@ CnrEvans Lookout Rd & Links Ave 4.16 525 6.25
€ Medlow Bath 423 4518 530 6.30
O K-Mart (Waratah St) 430 4588 537 6.37
© Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 435 5038 541 6.41
TRAIN AT KATOOMBA 510 521 6.22




Route
=N} Katoomba to Blackheath & Return

am am pm pm am pm
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 830 945 105 325 @ K-Mart (Waratah St) 8.00 4.05
( Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 835 950 110 3.30 ( Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 8.05 4.10
€ Medlow Bath 843 958 118 3.38 ¢ Medlow Bath 813 4.18
O Cnr GWH & Evans Lookout Rd 8.46 10.01 121 341 O Cnr GWH & Evans Lookout Rd 8.16 4.21
@ Cnr Evans Lookout Rd & Links Ave 850 1005 125 345 @ CnrEvans Lookout Rd & Links Ave 820 4.25
® Cnr GWH & Govetts Leap Rd (Blackheath) 856 1011 131 3.51 @® Cnr GWH & Govetts Leap Rd (Blackheath) 8.26 4.31
(X5 Cnr Hat Hill Rd & Robb Ave 9.02 1017 137 357 (X5 Cnr Hat Hill Rd & Robb Ave 832 437
¥ Cnr Wentworth Ave & Govetts Leap Rd 9.08 1023 1.43 4.03 XD Cnr Wentworth Ave & Govetts Leap Rd 8.38 443
(X® National Parks & Wildlife Service Centre 919 1034 154 414 (® National Parks & Wildlife Service Centre 8.49 454

RETURN RETURN

X Cnr GWH & Govetts Leap Rd (Blackheath) 925 1040 2.00 4.20 ® Cnr GWH & Govetts Leap Rd (Blackheath) 8.55 5.00
O Cnr GWH & Evans Lookout Rd 927 1042 202 422 D Cnr GWH & Evans Lookout Rd 8.57 5.02
D Cnr Evans Lookout Rd & Links Ave 931 1046 206 4.26 X Cnr Evans Lookout Rd & Links Ave 9.01 5.06
€9 Medlow Bath 938 1053 213 433 ¢ Medlow Bath 9.08 5.13
@ K-Mart (Waratah St) 945 1100 220 4.40 @ K-Mart (Waratah St) 915 520
® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 950 11.05 225 445 ( Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 920 525
TRAIN AT KATOOMBA 955 1126 225 .. TRAIN AT KATOOMBA 9.25

Route . .
=F1.1;} Katoomba to Mt Victoria & Return

H - Operates on NSW State School Holidays

am am  am/pm  pm pm S - Operates on NSW State School days
O K-Mart (Waratah St) 1114 290 e - Journey does not operate past this timing point
® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 1118 295 @ - This service is operated by a wheelchair accessible bus
@D Cor GWH & Govets Leap Rd (Blackheath) 132 237 4158 For your assistance, the symbols located in the timetables
3 GWH / Mt. Piddington Rd o M4 245 4258 @ refer to corresponding locations on the route map
P Mt York Rd (Mt Victoria) 9.00 1153 250 4.308
RETURN Sundays & Public Holidays*
3 Station St (Mt Victoria) 7508 9.05 1157 255H 4.358 The Sunday timetable operates on all public holidays
- Cnr Kanimbla St & Wombat St 9.15
XD Cnr GWH & Govetts Leap Rd (Blackheath) 8.00 920 12.07 3.05H 4.458
€9 Medlow Bath 816 926 1213 3.11H 4518
@ K-Mart (Waratah St — Katoomba) 823 933 1220 3.18H 4,588
® Katoomba St (Carrington Hotel) 830 938 1224 3.22H 5.038

No service Weekends or Public Holidays




TAKE A TROLLEY TOUR...

...and enjoy

29 Great Attractions
around the

World Heritage

Blue Mountains

Take a ride on a unique replica

Trolley and experience a travel

feature of bygone days, you can Hop On or Hop Off anytime to
explore at your leisure. Tours run daily, departing hourly from
Carrington Hotel, Katoomba Street, Katoomba and include full
commentary on the history of the Blue Mountains.

285 MAIN STREET, KATOOMBA

(at Katoomba Railway Station opposite pedestrian crossing)

FREE CALL: 1800 801 577
www.trolleytours.com.au

BLUE MOUNTAINS BUS CO

TRAVIEL

VEL CLUB FOR
?R’il}ziiils OF ALL AGES.
FABULOUS DESTINATIONS, '
DAY TRIPS, SHOWS,
WEEKENDS AWAY OR
EXTENDED TOURS.

i includes:
| Membership Fee Inc¢
R urs, Members

Members Only To
Discounts and Monthly Newsletter.
ENQUIRE TODAY

Tel: 4751 1077

Changes to timetables

Sometimes timetables and bus routes change. You can check for updates by
visiting the Blue Mountains Bus Company website at www.bmbc.com.au or by
calling the Transport InfoLine on 131 500.

How to use this timetable

—_

. Using the route map provided, find the two timing points you are located
between.

Locate these two timing points on the timetables.

Your bus is scheduled to arrive between the times shown for these points.
For example, if your bus stop is situated between timing points € and @
on the map, then the bus is scheduled to arrive between the time listed for
@ and the time listed

for @.

w N

Adult fares are charged for passengers 15 years or older. Government
approved passes or proof of age must be produced when requesting
concession fares. Concession fares apply to School students showing a valid
school student ID. Unreadable passes will not be accepted. Tickets must be
retained for the duration of your journey and produced when requested by a
Government inspector or BVIBC representative.

Lost Property

BMBC treat the issue of lost property seriously. If you have any lost property
enquiries please contact your nearest BVIBC depot. Full details of our lost
property policy may be obtained from our website or by contacting one of our
depots.

Emu Plains: (02) 4735 5734; Valley Heights: (02) 4751 1077; Katoomba:
(02) 4784 2800

Travel Information

Animals - Animals are not permitted to travel on BMBC buses. This excludes
assistance animals or assistance animals in training.

Prams and Strollers — For safety reasons, you must have your pram or stroller
folded up before boarding the bus.

Prohibited items — Smoking, eating or drinking is not permitted on any bus
(unless food or drink is required for medical reasons). Flammable substances
or any item that may cause harm or damage to BMBC Employees, Customers
or Property are not permitted at any time. Bicycles and other large objects that
may obstruct the aisles are not permitted for safety reasons.

School Services

Blue Mountains Bus Company operates a network of school serivces for more
information visit our website at www.bmbc.com.au



